
From: Richard Kahn 
Sent: Friday, March 6, 2015 9:18 PM 
To: jeffrey E. 
Subject: Fwd: Pictures & Prices 

i spoke with Rosita who was our previous contact at this =ompany i told her we wanted to pay 5000 for 9750 =uote i also 
pointed out to her that we will have =280 shipping cost (see below) and that she bidded us 500 on 45 gallon 
=ougainvillea 1.5 years ago 

she said best they could do is to take off 10% or 975 for =otal revised cost of 8775 plants + 4280 shipping = 13,055 chris 
is standing by to tag if you approve please advise thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington =venue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Samuel Browne <  > 

To: Daphne Wallace 

Cc: Rich Kahn >, Steven Welsh 
sismisig@spepiesivessor 

Subject: RE: TROPICAL SHIPPING: 20' reefer = March 6, 2015 

Date: March 6, 2015 at 3:44:14 PM EST 

Thanks 

  Original message 
From: Daphne Wallace INIMMINOMn 
Date:03/06/20 
To: Samuel Br 
Cc: =ich Kahn < 
<SWelsh@tropical.com> 
Subject:=Re: TROPICAL SHIPPING: 20' reefer - March 6, 2015 

, Steven Welsh 

Thanks Sam - once I have the address of the nursery, and the =ate I will let you know. 
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Great weekend to everyone, Daphne 

On Fri, =ar 6, 2015 at 3:13 PM, Samuel Browne › > wrote: 

Daphne, 

Good day. 

As per your request, please see your =ttached Tropical Shipping 20' Reefer Rate Quote from Miami, =lorida to St. 
Thomas, Virgin Islands: 

&nb=p; = TROPICAL =HIPPING RATE QUOTE 

Customer LSJE, =LC = &=bsp; &nb=p; Quote =br....JDKS7484072398 = a 
class=""> 

Contact MS. DAPHNE =ALLACE &=bsp; &nb=p; =hone  &=bsp; &nb=p; 

Port of Load....Port of Palm Beach =eaport, =L =nbsp; Quote =ate...06-Mar-2015 &n=sp; 
&nbs=; =nbsp; 

Port of Disch...Crown Bay Seaport (St =homas), United States Virgi Est. Rcv. =ate...06-Mar-2015 &n=sp; 
&nbs=; =nbsp; =nbsp; &n=sp; &nbs=; 

Commodity REFRIGERATED 

Prepared By Samuel I. Browne 
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Rate 1 of 1 

Rate#: =302297 Contract#: MSZAB00075-002 Contract =ustomer: L.S1 LLC 

Commodity: REFRIGERATED CARGO NOS 

Place of Receipt: MIAMI, FL 

Final Destination: =rown Bay Seaport (St Thomas), United States Virgi 

Rate Summary: Rate Basis: PC =ervice: 00 Load: FCL - S/L Container Size: 20 Type: =eefer &n=sp; 

Rate Description: =C,$2800/20 RE,OO,S/L,[Exp:03/31/16] 

Cargo Length: N/A =idth: N/A Height: N/A 

Charge =escription &nb=p; Base =mount Quantity Amount 

Ocean =harge &n=sp; &nbs=; 2,800.00 = 2,800.00 

Low Sulfur Fuel Surcharge - =0' =0.00 = 40.00 

Inland Fuel Surcharge - Zone = =20.00 = 120.00 

US/USVI Security Surcharge - =0' =60.00 = 160.00 

20' Reefer Maintenance =harge =5.00 =nbsp; 1 =5.00 

20' USVI =anding &=bsp; =0.00 = 90.00 

Inland - STB 701 =Southbound)/NA/ =50.00 = 250.00 

US Origin Terminal Handling - =0' =20.00 = 320.00 

Bunker Surcharge - 20' =nbsp; &n=sp; 475.00 &nbs=; 1 475.00 

&nb=p; &=bsp; &nb=p; 

"" This Rate Expires =n =1-Mar-2016 Total Amount : =4,280.00 

Regards, 
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Sam =rowne 

<http://www.tropical.comk 

Sales Representative 

From: Daphne =allace ) 
Sent: Friday, March 06, 2015 3:54 PM 
To: Samuel Browne; Rich Kahn 
Subject: 20' reefer - March 6, 2015 

Greetings again Sam, 

Sometime very soon, we will need a 20' refrigerated =ontainer to be delivered to a nursery in the Miami area to 
be loaded =ith plants and then picked up for shipping. 

We do have a contracted rate for 20' reefers, but =ot for inland transportation. 

Can you see what you can get us - if possible? 

Thank =ou and Have a great game this weekend :) Daphne 
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Begin forwarded message: 

Date: =/b>March 6, 2015 at 3:28:28 PM =ST 

Subject: =/b>Fwd: Pictures =amp; Prices 

From: "Jeffrey E." <jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com» 

To: Richard Kah 

 Forwarded message 
From: Ann Rodriquez <annrodriquez@yahoo.com <mailto:annrodriquez@yahoo.com» 
Date: =ri, Mar 6, 2015 at 9:07 PM 
Subject: Re: Pictures & =rices 
To: Daphne Wallace <dlbwallace@gmail.com> 
Cc: Richard Kahn =It;richardkahn12@gmail.com <mailto:richardkahn12@gmail.com», jeevacation@gmail.com 

Chris said all =3 to fill the container will cost $9,750.00. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 6, 2015, at 3:45 PM, Daphne Wallac  wrote: 

Per Chris: 

1. The 13 bougainvilleas pictured =ould all fit in the 20' container. Depending on size (25 gallon - =0 
gallon) about 12-14. 

2. These bougainvilleas are at Bougainvillea.com - he spoke with "2 women and 1 guy" - =oes not know 
names, but one of the women was older - I would guess =osita. 

3. =If Tropical delivers the 20' reefer to the nursery, the nursery will do =he loading. 

DW 

On Fri, Mar 6, 2015 at 1:50 PM, Richard Kahn 
<mai > =rote: 

lets do this call later as =ell 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington =venue 4th Floor 
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New York, NY 10022 

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: =/b>March 6, 2015 at 1:49:18 PM EST 

Subject: =/b>Re: Pictures & =rices 

From: =/b>"jeffrey E." <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

To: =/b>Ann Rodriquez a, Richard Kahn 

class=""> 
are braided ones =ess good for some reason. ? i would bid S0% off or more. =br 

=InOn Fri, Mar 6, 2015 at 6:12 PM, =nn Rodriquez > wrote: 

Hey =ossman, 

Pictures are attached according to Chris list in pic 1(1-13). 
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Sent from my iPhone 

please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

please note 

The information contained in this =ommunication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client =rivileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is =ntended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the =roperty of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure =r copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is =trictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us =mmediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this =ommunication and all copies thereof, 
including all =ttachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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